

Misc. Case No.- 618 of 2021

Order dated: 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for show cause to petitioner id dismissed.

Hazira filed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner but she is not appear.

Neither the petitioner nor anyone on behalf of her is present before this Court on call till 2.30 pm.

It appears from the case record that the petitioner did not take any steps before this court on 27.11.2025 and she was directed to file show cause and thereafter she neither bothered to appear before the court nor filed show cause petition. Thus, it appears that the petitioner is not diligent enough to continue with this case and the Court is of the opinion that there is no need to drag the case further.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the instant Misc Case No.- 618 of 2026 is dismissed on the ground of non prosecution and non compliance of the Court's order on the part of the petitioner.

Interim order, if any stands vacated.

This case is thus disposed off.

Note in T.R., CIS and other relevant registers.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah

Sharmistha Bose (JO Code WB 01187)
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah